

Criminal Revision no.147 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000406-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.04 dated 16.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revisional application.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revisional application.

At this juncture, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist by filing a petition prays for an adjournment on the ground that the conducting Ld. Counsel is unable to attend Court today.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fixing **10.11.2025** for hearing on the point of maintainability of the revisional application.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

